

Announcement no. 5 2019

# Agillic to present interim management statements instead of quarterly reports in connection with the first and third quarters

Copenhagen – 17 April 2019 – Agillic A/S (Nasdaq First North Copenhagen: AGILC) announces interim management statements instead of Q1 and Q3 reports.

Transparency in financial reporting is a high priority for Agillic. However, going forward, due to a refocusing of resources, the company will present interim management statements with selected financial key figures instead of the more comprehensive Q1 and Q3 reports published during 2018. This is seen as a better fit for the Agillic business while still providing updated information to shareholders and the market in general. The change will take effect as from the first quarter of 2019.

### Financial calendar 2019

Interim management statement: 2 May 2019

Half-year report: 14 August 2019

Interim management statement: 30 October 2019

Annual report: 20 January 2020

## For further information, please contact:

Jesper Valentin Holm, CEO, Agillic A/S +45 6093 3630 jesper.valentin@agillic.com Christian Tange, CFO, Agillic A/S +45 2948 8417 christian.tange@agillic.com

## **Certified Adviser**

Tofte & Company
Thomas Tofte Hansen, <u>info@toftecompany.com</u>
Christian IX's Gade 7, 1111 Copenhagen K

#### About Agillic A/S

Agillic is a Danish software company enabling marketers to maximise the use of data and translate it into relevant and personalised communication establishing strong relations between people and brands. Our customer marketing platform uses AI to enhance the business value of customer communication. By combining data-driven customer insights with the ability to execute personalised communication, we provide our clients a head start in the battle of winning markets and customers. We do that for clients such as Banco Santander, Egmont Publishing, Matas, and Storytel.

Besides the company's headquarter in Copenhagen, Agillic has sales offices in London (UK) and Stockholm (Sweden), as well as a development unit in Kiev, Ukraine.

For further information, please visit www.agillic.com

Agillic A/S (publ) (Nasdaq First North Copenhagen: AGILC) is obligated to publish the above information in compliance with the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was published via agent by Agillic A/S on 17 April 2019.